

<b>Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
<b>Wood Sewer &amp; Excavating</b>								
<b>E9238 County Road X</b>								
<b>New London, WI 54961</b>								
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
Section 1						<b>\$445,364.40</b>		<b>\$501,833.88</b>
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	123.00	\$8.00	\$984.00	\$8.00	\$984.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,845.00	\$1.00	\$2,845.00	\$1.00	\$2,845.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,209.00	\$98.00	\$118,482.00	\$115.40	\$139,518.60
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$102.00	\$14,280.00	\$123.40	\$17,276.00
	1336	3" asphalt pavement over 6" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including full-depth saw cutting; pavement ties; dowel bars' integral curb and gutter; turf restoration; tack coat; fine grading; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	57.00	\$128.00	\$7,296.00	\$169.60	\$9,667.20
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	452.51	\$10.00	\$4,525.10	\$15.00	\$6,787.65

<b>Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
Wood Sewer & Excavating								
E9238 County Road X								
New London, WI 54961								
Vinton Construction Company								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	31.00	\$45.00	\$1,395.00	\$90.00	\$2,790.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,700.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,159.00	\$8.50	\$9,851.50	\$8.00	\$9,272.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	940.00	\$3.00	\$2,820.00	\$1.00	\$940.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	112.00	\$9.00	\$1,008.00	\$5.00	\$560.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	136.00	\$2.50	\$340.00	\$3.00	\$408.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	120.00	\$61.00	\$7,320.00	\$77.20	\$9,264.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	13.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$73.20	\$951.60
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	81.00	\$88.00	\$7,128.00	\$68.35	\$5,536.35
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,075.00	\$92.00	\$98,900.00	\$76.00	\$81,700.00

<b>Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
<b>Wood Sewer &amp; Excavating</b>								
<b>E9238 County Road X</b>								
<b>New London, WI 54961</b>								
<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.20	\$510.00	\$4,182.00	\$846.00	\$6,937.20
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,843.00	\$14,215.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,002.00	\$102.90	\$103,105.80	\$129.69	\$129,949.38
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	74.00	\$38.00	\$2,812.00	\$37.95	\$2,808.30
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	37.00	\$90.00	\$3,330.00	\$237.80	\$8,798.60
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,015.00	\$10,150.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	115.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$105.00	\$12,075.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	56.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$15.00	\$840.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	23.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$620.00	\$3,100.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$445,364.40</b>		<b>\$501,833.88</b>

<b>Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$516,312.42		\$523,411.77
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	123.00	\$6.00	\$738.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,845.00	\$0.75	\$2,133.75	\$1.00	\$2,845.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,209.00	\$113.00	\$136,617.00	\$120.00	\$145,080.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$123.00	\$17,220.00	\$130.00	\$18,200.00
	1336	3" asphalt pavement over 6" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including full-depth saw cutting; pavement ties; dowel bars' integral curb and gutter; turf restoration; tack coat; fine grading; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	57.00	\$78.00	\$4,446.00	\$90.00	\$5,130.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	452.51	\$9.41	\$4,258.12	\$12.00	\$5,430.12

<b>Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT</b>								
<b>Advance Construction Inc.</b>								
<b>Carl Bowers &amp; Sons Const Co. Inc.</b>								
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	31.00	\$70.00	\$2,170.00	\$70.00	\$2,170.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,700.00	\$8.55	\$14,535.00	\$7.50	\$12,750.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,159.00	\$9.55	\$11,068.45	\$8.50	\$9,851.50
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	940.00	\$2.00	\$1,880.00	\$2.00	\$1,880.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	112.00	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$11.00	\$1,232.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	136.00	\$2.50	\$340.00	\$5.00	\$680.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	120.00	\$94.35	\$11,322.00	\$94.00	\$11,280.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	13.00	\$91.00	\$1,183.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	81.00	\$111.00	\$8,991.00	\$112.00	\$9,072.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,075.00	\$112.50	\$120,937.50	\$116.00	\$124,700.00

<b>Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.20	\$708.00	\$5,805.60	\$700.00	\$5,740.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,968.00	\$14,840.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,002.00	\$108.00	\$108,216.00	\$125.00	\$125,250.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	74.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$40.00	\$2,960.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	37.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1,140.00	\$11,400.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	115.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.15
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	56.00	\$12.00	\$672.00	\$10.00	\$560.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	23.00	\$720.00	\$16,560.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$516,312.42</b>		<b>\$523,411.77</b>

<b>Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)</b>						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
Jossart Brothers, Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						<b>\$595,446.95</b>
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	123.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,845.00	\$2.00	\$5,690.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,209.00	\$120.00	\$145,080.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$130.00	\$18,200.00
	1336	3" asphalt pavement over 6" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including full-depth saw cutting; pavement ties; dowel bars' integral curb and gutter; turf restoration; tack coat; fine grading; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	57.00	\$65.00	\$3,705.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	452.51	\$20.00	\$9,050.20

Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Jossart Brothers, Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	31.00	\$70.00	\$2,170.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,700.00	\$8.25	\$14,025.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,159.00	\$9.25	\$10,720.75
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	940.00	\$2.10	\$1,974.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	112.00	\$10.50	\$1,176.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	136.00	\$4.00	\$544.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	120.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	13.00	\$75.00	\$975.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	81.00	\$115.00	\$9,315.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,075.00	\$120.00	\$129,000.00



Contract 22-20 - Storm Sewer Lateral / Various Locations (#8136464)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 03/14/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Jossart Brothers, Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.20	\$895.00	\$7,339.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,002.00	\$167.00	\$167,334.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	74.00	\$30.00	\$2,220.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	37.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	115.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	56.00	\$4.00	\$224.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	23.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$595,446.95</b>